Variable displacement axial piston pump type V30D
for open circuit
D 7960
Variable displacement
axial piston pump
January 2001-07
HAWE Hydraulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

V30D-140 (160)	 415	 87	 363	 865	 366	 453	 372	 453  127		 89
V30D-250	 415	 87	 431	 933	 366	 502	 372	 502  127	 1	27
Order example:
V30D - 140 RDN-2-1-XX/LLSN -2/120 - 200 - V30D - 140 RDN-1-1-XX/LLSN -2/120 - 200
(1. pump)	 (2. pump)
(For type coding key, see sect. 2)
5.	 Tandem pumps
Two variable displacement axial piston pumps can be linked via an intermediate flange.
Available are shaft design “D” and “S”.
Same controller range as for individual pumps.
1. pump 2. pump
There are additionally several other combination possibilities via the SAE-flange. This enables direct connection of an auxiliary
pump (e.g. gear pump).
Order example:
V30D - 140 RSN -2-1-XX/LN - 2 /120 - 200 - SAE-C/4
	 SAE-A	 SAE-B/2	 SAE-B/4	 SAE-C/2	 SAE-C/4	 SAE-D
V30D - 045	 36	 62	 62	 --	 --	 --
V30D - 075	 31.5	 52	 52	 83.5	 63	 --
V30D - 095 (115)	 24	 52	 52	 83.5	 63	 73
V30D - 140 (160)	 30.5 	 52	 52	 83.5	 63	 73
V30D - 250	 38	 52	 52	 66	 66	 81.5
Dimension	 m	 106.4	 146	 89.8	 181	 114.5	 161.9
	 n	 2xM10	 2xM12	 4xM12	 2xM16	 4xM12	 4xM16
Combination possibilities and dimensions (dimension b acc. to above illustration)
1. pump
2. pump
Flange
SAE-A
SAE-B/2
SAE-C/2
Flange
SAE-B/4
SAE-C/4
SAE-D
1)	 Notes to version with shaft end coding  S
	 The SAE-flanges on the drive side feature
thru-holes instead of threads n
Metric conversions:
1	 psi	 =	 0.0689	bar
1	 cu in	 =	 16.387	cm3
1	 lbf ft	 =	 1.3562	Nm
1	 US gal	 =	 3.7854	 l
1	 lb	 =	 0.454	 kg
1	 in	 =	 25.4	 mm
1	 hp	 =	 0.745	 kW
1	 ft lns s2	=	 1.3558	kg m2